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A)30km MU 52 fH Ik A PR KA K D FEATMERE
~ D 5
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3. 4. 3 AEYDHIRE
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—sub02 CuuZ JEFHuD 2 5L UTHHT S,
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HoSa., —REE SO R H&@E S RPRICR D
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(b) ZEME ik VI A 7L

(c) &1L © RFE4A Cholesky 47 fif
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T1(F) T2(7)) T1/T72  |T2-T1/2GMDY  T1(F) T2(8) T1/T72  |T2-T1/2(#)
1]k3d_bcgstb 2935 1544 1.9 76.5 2937 1545 1.9 76.5
2|amg forwd 553 273 2.03 -35 554 273 2.03 -4
3|amg_bakwd 464 228 2.04 -4 465 228 2.04 -4.5
4lamg_smooth 314 150 2.09 -7 314 150 2.09 -7
5|k3d_bc_imdqdt *1 282, 189 1.49 48 77 51 1.51 125
6]k3d_imdqdt_makcoef 261 133 1.96 25 261 133 1.96 25
T]amg rest 223 104 214 -15 223 104 214 -15
8]k3d_bcgstb_pre 209 107 1.95 25 209 107 1.95 25
9]amg cg 180 99 1.82 9 178 100 1.78 11
10]amg_ax 166 79 2.1 -4 142 79 1.8 8
11]k3d_bc_advtmp *1 151 101 1.5 255 54 35 1.54] 8
12]amg_prol 142 66 215 -5 142 66 215 -5
13]k3d_cladvO 122 62, 1.97 1 122 62, 1.97 1
14]k3d_bc_difxs *1 120 82, 1.46 22, 46 31 1.48 8
15]k3d_bc_advvel *1 105 64 1.64 115 89 53 1.68 85
16]k3d_bc_difke *1 96 65) 1.48 17 36 25 1.44 7
17]k3d_cldifv 98| 50 1.96 1 98| 50 1.96 1
18]k3d_bc_diftmp *1 89 60| 1.48 15.5 32, 21 1.52 5
19]k3d_dsr_dc2 86 52 1.65 9 94 53 1.77 6
20]k3d_bc_grdprs *1 80, 53 1.51 13 22, 15 1.47 4
21]k3d_bc_advke *1 79 53 1.49 13.5| 29 19 1.53 45
22|k3d_bc_delprs *1 74 50 1.48 13 19 13 1.46 35
23|amg_cedger 73 65 1.12 28.5 Al 68 1.04 325
24]k3d_clkgen 65) 33| 1.97 0.5 65) 33 1.97 0.5
25| k3d_cldvdt_setruvw 63, 32 1.97 0.5 63, 32 1.97 0.5
26/ k3d_m_warsm 62 80, 0.78 49| 59 81 0.73 51.5
27|k3d_bc_difvel *1 56 36 1.56 8| 54 33| 1.64] 6
28| k3d_bc_advys *1 55 36 1.53 8.5) 31 20, 1.55 45
29| k3d_out_debug *2 43 23| 1.87 1.5 0f 0 - 0
30] k3d_cldift 41 21 1.95 0.5 41 21 1.95 0.5
31 k3d_module_exner.calexnr 39 22 1.77, 2.5 39 22 1.77, 25
32| k3d_cldtdt 36 19 1.89 1 36 19 1.89 1
33| k3d_bc_freeke *1 36| 23| 1.57 | 22 14 1.57 3
341 k3d_module_resid.clresid 35 18 1.94] 0.5 35 18 1.94] 0.5
35| k3d_bc_wallke 31 21 1.48 5.5 32 21 1.52 5
36| k3d_clkeps 31 16 1.94 0.5) 31 16 1.94 0.5
37 k3d_cliglw 31 14 221 -1.5 31 14 221 -1.5
38|k3d bc_rstexnr 1 29 20 1.45 5.5 15 10 1.5 2.5
INET 365.5 251
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B 5218.7 # 21850 # 2.388
RyRLEER 99.79% 99.78% —
FHYRTPLE 2525 2470 0978
MFLOPS 2692.5 2620.4 0973
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amg_forwd 7715 ¥ 3522 ¥ 2191
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amg_bakwd 645.7 ¥ 2935 2200
amg_smooth 44738 2044 ¥ 2189
amg_cg 4296 #» 3309 # 1298
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MPI Program Information:

It is
(U, R]

Note:

Global Data

Time
Time (sec)
System Time
Vector Time
Instruction
Vector Instruction Count

Vector Element Count

measured from MPI_Init

specifies the Universe

of 960 processes:

FLOP Count

MOPS

MFLOPS

Average Vector Length

Vector Operation Ratio (%)
Memory size used (MB)

MIPS

Instruction Cache miss (sec):
Operand Cache miss (sec):
Bank Conflict Time (sec):

Overall Data:

Time
Time
System Time
Time
(rel.
(rel.

Vector
GOPS
GFLOPS

to User Time)
to User Time)
used (GB)

Memory size

X 2

1

till MPI_Finalize.

Min [U,R]

13039.

12832.
3

11083.

042
937
043
217

1095334992582
339783061785
81699498270562
24995212643261

6380.
1932.
239.
98.
2238.
84.
27.
62.
78.

13039.
12420155.
4722.
11123822.
6640.
1965.
2098.

423
227
767
868
126
660
463
750
771

690
665
610
321
621
427
968

[0,279]
[0, 667]
[0, 328]
[0, 380]
[0,928]
[0, 382]
[0, 382]
[0, 382]
[0, 382]
[0, 360]
[0, 465]
[0, 940]
[0, 0]

[0,928]
[0, 19]
[0, 698]
[0, 620]

300 / — KA H

47

and the Process Rank in the Universe

Max [U, R]

13039. 690
12971. 455

8.666
12052. 044

1321892000237

384859803728

93025183622168
27295302077202

7244.010
2113.6056
243. 045
99. 238
2239. 141
102. 059
43. 417
108. 765
117. 148

(960 7 m & )

[0,912]
[0, 296]
[0, 0]

[0, 888]
[0, 940]
[0, 896]
[0, 896]
[0, 438]
[0, 96]

[0,579]
[0, 739]
[0, 136]
[0, 34]

[0,940]
[0, 144]
[0, 959]
[0, 192]

Average

13039. 505
12937. 662

4.919
11587. 315

1139780911644

367759549610

88721847894711
26487528790375

6917. 281
2047.314
241.234
99. 135
2238.900
88.098
37. 440
71.804
100.014



MPI Program Information:

Real Time

User Time
System Time
Vector Time
Instruction Count

Vector Instruction Count
Vector Element Count

FLOP Count

MOPS

MFLOPS

Average Vector Length
Vector Operation Ratio (%)
Memory size used (MB)
MIPS

Instruction Cache
Operand

Bank Conflict

Overall Data:

Time
Time
System Time
Time (sec)
(rel.

(rel.

Vector
GOPS
GFLOPS

to User Time)
to User Time)
used (GB)

Memory size

X 2 2

of 2400 processes:

miss (sec):
Cache miss (sec):

Time (sec):

measured from MPI_Init till MPI_Finalize

specifies the Universe and the Process Rank in the Universe.

Min [U, R] Max [U, R]
6296.231 [0, 31] 6297.121 [0, 2200]
6228. 745 [0, 1822] 6278. 447 [0, 87]
1.603 [0, 842] 5.941 [0, 0]
5181.171 [0, 2380] 5626.437 [0, 576]
529491568085 [0,2328] 712760511538 [0, 19]
150191332005 [0,900] 167388737985 [0, 176]
35110426322510 [0, 982] 39571801122450 [0, 176]
10356147043641 [0,982] 11306991699979 [0, 19]
5676.561 [0,982] 6382.276 [0, 136]
1653. 842 [0, 920] 1812.617 [0, 1817]
232.591 [0, 985] 237.701 [0,1000]
98. 486 [0, 3] 99.085 [0, 2256]
1259. 720 [0, 0] 1260. 641 [0, 1448]
84.569 [0, 2328] 113.768 [0, 19]
30.199 [0, 19] 47.216 [0,2192]
49.266 [0, 447] 118.903 [0, 2396]
42.190 [0, 1540] 118.182 [0,2034]
6297. 121
15017961. 453
5771.110
13140847. 184
14683. 952
4209. 337
2954. 189

300 / — KA HE
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E==3
iH

(2,400 7 ma & R)

Average

6296. 804

6257. 484

2.405

5475.353
554210437031
160991911922
37892030039814
10974941300868
6118. 299

1753. 888

235. 346

98.971

1260. 454

88. 568

40.272

61.513

65. 747



	東京23区（30km四方を想定）のシミュレーションで、実行時の性能を推定するために、以下の視点で対象問題を検討する。

